
 

Special services: 
Gift Service  Sunday 3rd December at 10.30am @ Wickersley 
Toy Service Sunday 3rd December at 10.30 @ Whiston 
Nativity Sunday 10th December (with the Brownies and Guides) 10.30 @ St John’s 

Informal Carol Service Sunday 17th December 10.30am @ Whiston 
Carols 17th December 10.30 @ St Johns 
Junior Church led Service incl. family communion 17th December 10.30@ Rawmarsh  

Additional services: 

Memorial Service for those lost in 2023 Monday 4th December 6.30 @ St John’s (in 

conjunction with Dignity Funeral Directors) 

Midweek communion for Advent Tuesday 5th December 10 am @ Central 

Christingle  6pm Monday 11th December @ St John’s 

Midweek communion for Advent Tuesday 12th December 10am @ Rawmarsh 

Family fun church 5.30pm Friday 15th December @ Central 

Carols by candlelight Sunday 17th December 6pm @ Rawmarsh 

Carols by candlelight Tuesday 19th December 7pm @ Clifton 

All age Carols  3pm Sunday 24th December @ Piccadilly 

Carols 5pm Sunday 24th December @ Furlong Road 

Carol Service  Sunday 17th December at 3.00pm @ Wickersley 
Service of Nine Lessons and Carols Sunday 17th December 6.00pm @ Whiston 
Carol Service  Thursday 21st December 7.00pm @ Broom 
 
Christmas Eve 
All Age Café style DIY Christingle 10.30am @ Clifton 
All age worship 10am @ Broom 
Christingle 10.30am @ Rawmarsh 
Holy Communion 10.30am @ St Johns 

Lessons and Carols 4pm @ Central 

Holy Communion 3.00pm @ Wickersley 

Midnight communion 11.30 @ Clifton  

Christmas morning: 

10am at All age celebrations @ Broom, Wickersley, Central and Clifton 

11.00am Morning Celebration  @ Whiston 

See plan for details of Advent Services on Sundays  


